
                             

De
sc

rip
tio

n
Da

te
Ap

pr.

Sheet
reference
number:

Da
te:

Plo
t d

ate
:

Plo
t b

y:
Sc

ale
:

Co
ntr

ac
t n

o.:

Ap
pr.

Da
te

De
sc

rip
tio

n
Ma

rk
Ma

rk

NE
W 

YO
RK

 D
IST

RI
CT

NE
W 

YO
RK

, N
Y

U.
S. 

AR
MY

 C
OR

PS
 O

F E
NG

IN
EE

RS

AP
PR

OV
ED

 B
Y:

DR
AW

N 
BY

RE
VI

EW
ED

 B
Y

RE
VI

EW
ED

 B
Y

DE
SI

GN
ED

 BY

M.
HA

Y

M.
HA

Y
CH

IE
F, 

AL
BA

NY
 FI

EL
D 

OF
FIC

E

M.
 H

AY

J. 
SM

ITH

Da
te 

of 
Su

rve
y:

SU
BM

ITT
ED

 B
Y:

CA
RT

OG
RA

PH
IC

 TE
CH

NI
CI

AN
MA

TH
EW

 H
AY

  W
ILL

IA
M 

F. 
PE

TR
ON

IS
D.

 K
AR

LO
K

1 of 3

1 I
NC

H 
= 1

00
 FE

ET

OC
TO

BE
R 

18
, 2

01
3

NO
VE

MB
ER

 01
, 2

01
3

NO
VE

MB
ER

 20
13

HY
DR

OG
RA

PH
IC

 SU
RV

EY
 

    
CA

TS
KIL

L C
RE

EK
, N

Y  
    

    
  R

EA
CH

ES
 1-

9

2

1

19

20

9.5 9.3 8.6

8.3 8.0 8.4 7.7 8.0 7.1 7.8 8.3 8.0 8.0 6.2 5.6 6.1 6.9 6.7 6.0 6.1 5.8 5.7 4.9 4.6 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.2

5.0

4.8 4.9 4.8 4.8 4.8 4.7 4.6 4.4 4.1 4.2 4.2 3.7 4.1 3.9 4.2 4.2 4.3 4.5 4.2 4.3 4.6 4.8 5.0 4.8 5.0 5.1 5.1 5.4 5.4 5.8 6.2 6.5 6.8 7.0 7.3 8.2 9.4

9.59.59.19.29.59.59.18.47.87.37.17.07.16.56.96.56.46.36.46.56.46.36.26.15.85.34.74.95.86.87.27.37.57.37.47.87.67.67.67.87.37.78.48.39.08.68.58.88.79.18.48.89.1

9.08.59.1

8.6
9.5

9.7

9.2 9.5

9.9 9.2

9.8 9.5 9.5 9.5 9.5 9.3 9.2 9.1 9.3 8.6 7.7 7.7 8.0 8.2 8.7 8.2 7.6 8.1 8.2 7.6 7.6 7.9 7.7 7.7

7.9 7.9 8.3 8.6 9.0 9.3 9.5 9.9

11
.1

10
.9

10
.5

10
.0 10

.0 10
.1

10
.2 10

.9

13
.3 14
.9 16
.9 17

.8 19
.7 18

.5

18
.5

19
.2

19
.2

20
.3

20
.7

22
.1

21
.7

22
.3

22
.3

22
.6

20
.8

17
.5

14
.112
.1

12
.1 13
.9 15
.2

13
.5

12
.6

12
.2 12
.4

13
.5

13
.1

13
.3

13
.9

14
.9

15
.6 17
.0 19
.6 22

.4 22
.4 19

.9 20
.4 20

.6 20
.9 21

.0 21
.9 22
.6

23
.8

24
.7

25
.4

25
.8

27
.1

27
.9

66
5,7

50

665,750

66
6,0

00

666,000

66
6,2

50

666,250

66
6,5

00

666,500

666,750

666,750

667,000

667,000

667,250

66
7,2

50

667,500

66
7,5

00

667,750

66
7,7

50

668,000

66
8,0

00
1,2

29
,25

0
1,2

29
,50

0
1,2

29
,75

0
1,2

30
,00

0

1,2
30

,75
0

1,2
31

,00
0

1,2
31

,25
0

1,2
31

,50
0 ³

U.S. Army Corps of Engineers

NOTES:
THE INFORMATION DEPICTED ON THIS MAP REPRESENTS
THE RESULTS OF SURVEYS MADE ON THE DATES INDICATED
AND CAN ONLY BE CONSIDERED THE GENERAL CONDITIONS
EXISTING AT THAT TIME.
COORDINATES REFER TO THE NAD 1983 NEW YORK STATE
PLANE EAST SYSTEM AND ARE EXPRESSED IN FEET.
SOUNDINGS REFER TO MEAN LOW WATER AS DETERMINED
FROM BENCHMARK KOSCO OIL.
BENCHMARK ELEVATION IS 3.63 FEET ABOVE N.G.V.D. 29. 
THE PLANE OF MEAN LOW WATER IS 1.75 FEET BELOW
MEAN SEA LEVEL.
NOT TO BE USED FOR NAVIGATION.
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MAP LOCATION KEYNOT TO SCALE

EXTENT OF MAPON THIS SHEET

TROY LOCK

REACH 1

REACH 2

MATCH TO SHEET 2

NORTH CHANNEL LINE

SOUTH CHANNEL LINE

Corner:
665,717 X
1,230,539 Y

ID X Y
20 667655.419 1229970.833

1 667497.666 1229774.379
19 666377.792 1230998.455
18 665120.708 1231717.589

3 665071.308 1231631.032
17 664781.426 1231915.193

4 664721.809 1231834.510
16 664559.149 1232121.032

5 664511.744 1232029.034
15 664441.321 1232146.875

6 664445.292 1232043.856
14 664152.503 1232056.247

7 664152.569 1231951.974
13 663986.121 1232106.629

8 663920.446 1232020.945
12 663773.631 1232455.119

9 663680.532 1232415.640
11 663714.206 1232682.136
10 663616.986 1232656.921

CATSKILL CREEK 
CHANNEL COORDINATES
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U.S. Army Corps of Engineers

NOTES:
THE INFORMATION DEPICTED ON THIS MAP REPRESENTS
THE RESULTS OF SURVEYS MADE ON THE DATES INDICATED
AND CAN ONLY BE CONSIDERED THE GENERAL CONDITIONS
EXISTING AT THAT TIME.
COORDINATES REFER TO THE NAD 1983 NEW YORK STATE
PLANE EAST SYSTEM AND ARE EXPRESSED IN FEET.
SOUNDINGS REFER TO MEAN LOW WATER AS DETERMINED
FROM BENCHMARK KOSCO OIL.
BENCHMARK ELEVATION IS 3.63 FEET ABOVE N.G.V.D. 29. 
THE PLANE OF MEAN LOW WATER IS 1.75 FEET BELOW 
MEAN SEA LEVEL.
NOT TO BE USED FOR NAVIGATION.

HU
DS

ON
 RI

VE
R C

HA
NN

EL

TROY

ATHENS

ALBANY

HUDSONCATSKILL

COEYMANS

KINGSTON

CASTLETON

COXSACKIE

WATERFORD
WATERVLIET
RENSSELAER

GERMANTOWNSAUGERTIES

NEW BALTIMORE

³

MAP LOCATION KEYNOT TO SCALE

EXTENT OF MAPON THIS SHEET

TROY LOCK

REACH 2REACH 4

MATCH TO SHEET 3

NORTH CHANNEL LINE

SOUTH CHANNEL LINE

Corner:
664,247 X
1,231,277 Y

MATCH TO SHEET 1

ID X Y
20 667655.419 1229970.833

1 667497.666 1229774.379
19 666377.792 1230998.455
18 665120.708 1231717.589

3 665071.308 1231631.032
17 664781.426 1231915.193

4 664721.809 1231834.510
16 664559.149 1232121.032

5 664511.744 1232029.034
15 664441.321 1232146.875

6 664445.292 1232043.856
14 664152.503 1232056.247

7 664152.569 1231951.974
13 663986.121 1232106.629

8 663920.446 1232020.945
12 663773.631 1232455.119

9 663680.532 1232415.640
11 663714.206 1232682.136
10 663616.986 1232656.921

CATSKILL CREEK 
CHANNEL COORDINATES

SURVEY NOTE:
CONDITIONS PREVENTED THE LOGGING OF 
SOUNDINGS IN THIS AREA OF THE SURVEY LINE. 

SEE SURVEY NOTE

REACH 3
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U.S. Army Corps of Engineers

NOTES:
THE INFORMATION DEPICTED ON THIS MAP REPRESENTS
THE RESULTS OF SURVEYS MADE ON THE DATES INDICATED
AND CAN ONLY BE CONSIDERED THE GENERAL CONDITIONS
EXISTING AT THAT TIME.
COORDINATES REFER TO THE NAD 1983 NEW YORK STATE
PLANE EAST SYSTEM AND ARE EXPRESSED IN FEET.
SOUNDINGS REFER TO MEAN LOW WATER AS DETERMINED
FROM BENCHMARK KOSCO OIL.
BENCHMARK ELEVATION IS 3.63 FEET ABOVE N.G.V.D. 29. 
THE PLANE OF MEAN LOW WATER IS 1.75 FEET BELOW 
MEAN SEA LEVEL.
NOT TO BE USED FOR NAVIGATION.
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MAP LOCATION KEYNOT TO SCALE

EXTENT OF MAPON THIS SHEET

TROY LOCK
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SOUTH CHANNEL LINE
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